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Sunday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 52
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 5 Wayne Woodward 83.3 60 12 62.5 165 99 22 20210 21440
2 13 Jonathan Cawley 73.6 53 19 4 59.5 157 107 19½ 19206 20478
3 18 Donny Shutter Jr 72.2 52 20 2 60.6 160 104 20 22503 22503
4 16 Archie Hall 70.8 51 21 60.2 159 105 19 21434 22454
5 33 BUD 63.9 46 26 2 54.2 143 121 17 20736 21711
6 46 Lonnie Donaldson 63.9 46 26 40.9 108 156 17 16962 18801
7 26 James Roof 61.1 44 28 10 53.8 142 122 16 17013 21690
8 14 Sandra Gadson 61.1 44 28 2 54.2 143 121 16 15789 21447
9 29 Tonia Watkins 61.1 44 28 56.8 150 114 16 19475 21305

10 49 Sam Kennedy 61.1 44 28 12 54.2 143 121 15 17799 21006
11 2 Michael Woods 61.1 44 28 10 49.6 131 133 15 16753 20011
12 4 Monte Britton 58.3 42 30 4 48.9 129 135 15 18707 18962
13 40 Brandon Cornelius 56.9 41 31 62.5 165 99 15 22465 22555
14 36 Brandon Dove 56.9 41 31 50.0 132 132 16 19607 21362
15 25 Ronald Taylor 55.6 40 32 12 45.5 120 144 15 18745 19576
16 17 Christopher Jones 55.6 40 32 2 47.7 84 92 16 11841 12435
17 39 Anthony Brown 54.2 39 33 5 51.5 136 128 15½ 17894 19747
18 37 Tommy Hegedus 54.2 39 33 51.9 137 127 13½ 19333 19333
19 31 J .P 52.8 38 34 8 53.8 142 122 14 20139 20139
20 41 Leamon Jones 52.8 38 34 8 40.9 108 156 14 18093 18978
21 32 James MacDougall 52.8 38 34 43.9 116 148 14 17367 17721
22 35 Lamar Rivers 51.4 37 35 50.8 134 130 14½ 19412 20234
23 45 Carl Council 51.4 37 35 46.2 122 142 13½ 15126 16377
24 24 Don Shutter Sr 50.0 36 36 36.0 95 169 14 15506 17114
25 34 Tim Brown 47.2 34 38 50.8 134 130 13 21206 21218
26 42 Thomas Gardner 47.2 34 38 4 49.2 130 134 13 20295 20958
27 43 Lucius Jones 47.2 34 38 43.2 114 150 13 12585 19866
28 8 William Razor 47.2 34 38 5 36.4 96 168 13 15275 17928
29 38 Crawford Cornelius 44.4 32 40 53.4 141 123 12 19962 21828
30 51 Fredrick Gadson 44.4 32 40 6 42.4 112 152 13 19080 21009
31 1 Debra Matulis 44.4 32 40 48.5 128 136 13 14000 20672
32 12 Tim Gadson 44.4 32 40 6 50.4 133 131 12 19253 20342
33 19 Rodrick Fowler 44.4 32 40 2 41.7 110 154 11 16664 17555
34 48 Joseph Douglas 41.7 30 42 6 38.6 102 162 11 16183 19738
35 3 C C 38.9 28 44 2 55.3 146 118 11 17270 21554
36 9 Tammie Gregg 38.9 28 44 4 45.8 121 143 10 16930 20947
37 11 Louise Vickers 38.9 28 44 8 53.0 140 124 11 17768 20930
38 30 Barbara Trapp 38.9 28 44 2 40.1 106 158 11 15621 20529
39 28 2 POCKETS 38.9 28 44 4 51.5 136 128 11 18220 19924
40 20 Stacey Razor 38.9 28 44 42.8 113 151 10 14350 17892
41 6 Mike Simpson 36.1 26 46 4 48.1 127 137 10 17186 19067
42 52 Matt Mills 33.3 24 48 45.5 120 144 8 17629 19393
43 15 John Walker 33.3 24 48 8 42.0 111 153 9 13818 15849
44 7 Leonard Ransom 30.6 22 50 3 35.2 93 171 9 15877 18289
45 21 Janet Speigth 30.6 22 50 7 34.1 90 174 7½ 14571 18209
46 10 Tamara Tucker 19.4 14 58 4 38.6 102 162 5 13905 17499
47 50 Michael Gregg 19.4 14 58 8 36.0 95 169 5 15340 16258
48 22 Sharon Rodgers 19.4 14 58 4 40.1 106 158 5 14374 15745
49 23 A-Rod 16.7 12 60 10 37.9 100 164 6 17255 17390
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Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +
Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

50 47 KAT 5.6 4 68 6 28.8 76 188 2 11148 14280
51 27 Charity Huss 2.8 2 70 5 31.4 83 181 1 8555 14255
52 44 Ashley Tillery 0 72 1 26.5 70 194 12244 12720

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Lonnie Donaldson 242 190 228 660 0 <---> Donny Shutter Jr 278 278 278 834 8
3-4 Joseph Douglas 248 245 257 750 6 <---> Archie Hall 210 217 279 706 2
5-6 Michael Gregg 215 173 182 570 0 <---> Sandra Gadson 219 233 226 678 8
7-8 Matt Mills 230 215 210 655 2 <---> Tim Gadson 226 290 238 754 6

9-10 Fredrick Gadson 183 220 201 604 2 <---> Tamara Tucker 0 0 0 0 0
11-12 Sam Kennedy 205 247 211 663 8 <---> William Razor 194 220 180 594 0
13-14 KAT 209 190 167 566 2 <---> Mike Simpson 0 0 0 0 0
15-16 Carl Council 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Monte Britton 250 285 223 758 8
17-18 Lucius Jones 226 213 224 663 6 <---> Debra Matulis 240 193 213 646 2
19-20 Leamon Jones 171 226 244 641 6 <---> C C 240 193 204 637 2
21-22 Anthony Brown 176 200 282 658 2 <---> Wayne Woodward 221 267 227 715 6
23-24 Tommy Hegedus 191 288 264 743 6 <---> Leonard Ransom 232 219 181 632 2
25-26 Lamar Rivers 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Tammie Gregg 197 239 200 636 4
27-28 BUD 213 220 232 665 2 <---> Louise Vickers 236 278 225 739 6
29-30 J .P 202 257 207 666 2 <---> Jonathan Cawley 244 219 242 705 6
31-32 Tonia Watkins 207 261 209 677 6 <---> John Walker 204 196 225 625 2
33-34 Charity Huss 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Christopher Jones 268 284 236 788 8
35-36 Ronald Taylor 202 181 234 617 2 <---> Rodrick Fowler 216 237 199 652 6
37-38 A-Rod 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Janet Speigth 211 216 226 653 8
39-40 Michael Woods 238 207 195 640 6 <---> James MacDougall 183 215 185 583 2
41-42 Tim Brown 169 202 204 575 0 <---> Barbara Trapp 224 217 223 664 8
43-44 Brandon Dove 234 234 238 706 6 <---> 2 POCKETS 188 251 200 639 2
45-46 Crawford Cornelius 183 227 174 584 0 <---> James Roof 194 280 205 679 8
47-48 Brandon Cornelius 225 245 226 696 6 <---> Don Shutter Sr 220 176 233 629 2
49-50 Thomas Gardner 184 229 213 626 6 <---> Sharon Rodgers 218 193 189 600 2
51-52 Ashley Tillery 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Stacey Razor 255 220 221 696 8

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18

Today  22- 44  20- 46  18- 48  16- 50  14- 52  12- 51  10- 49   8- 47   6- 45
Next Week  42- 26  44- 24  46- 22  48- 20  50- 18  52- 16  51- 14  49- 12  47- 10

19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36
Today   4- 43   1- 41   3- 39   5- 37   7- 35   9- 33  11- 31  13- 29  15- 27

Next Week  45-  8  43-  6  41-  4  39-  1  37-  3  35-  5  33-  7  31-  9  29- 11

37-38 39-40 41-42 43-44 45-46 47-48 49-50 51-52
Today  17- 25  19- 23  21-  2  32- 34  30- 36  28- 38  26- 40  24- 42

Next Week  27- 13  25- 15  23- 17  21- 19   2- 34  36- 32  38- 30  40- 28
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 288 Tommy Hegedus 279 Monte Britton 278 Donny Shutter Jr
Scratch Series 834 Donny Shutter Jr 743 Tommy Hegedus 740 Monte Britton

Handicap Game 290 Tim Gadson 288 Tommy Hegedus 285 Monte Britton
Handicap Series 834 Donny Shutter Jr 788 Christopher Jones 758 Monte Britton

Men Scratch Game 288 Tommy Hegedus 279 Monte Britton Sr 278 Donny Shutters Jr
Scratch Series 834 Donny Shutters Jr 743 Tommy Hegedus 740 Monte Britton Sr

Handicap Game 290 Timothy Gadson 288 Tommy Hegedus 285 Monte Britton Sr
Handicap Series 834 Donny Shutters Jr 788 Christopher Jones 758 Monte Britton Sr

Women Scratch Game 246 Louise Vickers 245 DeeDee Watkins 212 Stacey Razor
Scratch Series 643 Louise Vickers 629 DeeDee Watkins 567 Stacey Razor

Handicap Game 278 Louise Vickers 261 DeeDee Watkins 255 Stacey Razor
Handicap Series 739 Louise Vickers 696 Stacey Razor 678 Sandra Gadson

Season High Scores
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Scratch Game 300 John Walker 300 Donny Shutter Jr 300 J .P
300 Tommy Hegedus

Scratch Series 834 Donny Shutter Jr 805 Tim Brown 803 J .P
803 Brandon Cornelius

Handicap Game 326 John Walker 314 Michael Woods 314 Wayne Woodward
Handicap Series 837 Ashley Tillery 834 Donny Shutter Jr 820 Rodrick Fowler

Men Scratch Game 300 John Walker 300 Donny Shutters Jr 300 J.P Parker
300 Tommy Hegedus

Scratch Series 834 Donny Shutters Jr 805 Tim Brown 803 J.P Parker
803 Brandon Cornelius

Handicap Game 326 John Walker 314 Wayne Woodard 309 Anthony Brown
Handicap Series 834 Donny Shutters Jr 815 Ronald Taylor 812 Brandon Cornelius

Women Scratch Game 277 Louise Vickers 264 Sharon Rodgers 251 DeeDee Watkins
Scratch Series 687 DeeDee Watkins 685 Sharon Rodgers 670 Louise Vickers

Handicap Game 313 Louise Vickers 291 Charity Huss 286 Tammie Gregg
286 Janet Speight

Handicap Series 789 Janet Speight 778 Louise Vickers 776 Charity Huss

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Game 300 Donny Shutter Jr 276 Crawford Cornelius 299 Wayne Woodward

299 J .P 299 Tim Brown 280 Brandon Dove
Scratch Series 803 J .P 743 Leamon Jones 790 Rodrick Fowler

Handicap Game 314 Michael Woods 314 Wayne Woodward 313 Louise Vickers
Handicap Series 818 Lonnie Donaldson 820 Rodrick Fowler 783 Joseph Douglas

Men Scratch Game 300 Donny Shutters Jr 300 Tommy Hegedus 299 Wayne Woodard
299 J.P Parker 299 Tim Brown 299 Lamar Rivers

Scratch Series 803 J.P Parker 803 Brandon Cornelius 790 Rodrick Fowler
Handicap Game 314 Wayne Woodard 307 Mike Coleman 307 John Oxner
Handicap Series 812 Brandon Cornelius 803 J.P Parker 802 Wayne Woodard

Women Scratch Game 279 Ashley Tillery 277 Louise Vickers 264 Sharon Rodgers
Scratch Series 749 Ashley Tillery 685 Sharon Rodgers 685 DeeDee Watkins

Handicap Game 313 Louise Vickers 282 Sharon Rodgers 273 Ashley Tillery
Handicap Series 789 Janet Speight 778 Louise Vickers 770 Ashley Tillery

Split 2 High Scores
Scratch Game 300 Donny Shutter Jr 279 Crawford Cornelius 299 Wayne Woodward

299 J .P 299 Tim Brown 280 Brandon Dove
275 Leamon Jones

Scratch Series 803 J .P 743 Leamon Jones 790 Rodrick Fowler
Handicap Game 314 Michael Woods 314 Wayne Woodward 313 Louise Vickers
Handicap Series 818 Lonnie Donaldson 820 Rodrick Fowler 783 Joseph Douglas

Men Scratch Game 300 Donny Shutters Jr 300 Tommy Hegedus 299 Wayne Woodard
299 J.P Parker 299 Tim Brown 299 Lamar Rivers

299 Brandon Cornelius
Scratch Series 803 J.P Parker 803 Brandon Cornelius 790 Rodrick Fowler

Handicap Game 314 Wayne Woodard 301 James Roof 301 Sammie Kennedy
Handicap Series 815 Ronald Taylor 812 Brandon Cornelius 803 J.P Parker

Women Scratch Game 279 Ashley Tillery 277 Louise Vickers 264 Sharon Rodgers
Scratch Series 749 Ashley Tillery 685 Sharon Rodgers 685 DeeDee Watkins

Handicap Game 313 Louise Vickers 291 Charity Huss 286 Janet Speight
Handicap Series 789 Janet Speight 778 Louise Vickers 776 Charity Huss

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Debra Matulis
4 Debra Matulis 145 67 14000 96 454 354 173 126 146 445 646

2 - Michael Woods
5 Micheal Woods 180 36 16753 93 623 526 202 171 159 532 640

3 - C C
9 C .C Chukwulobe 174 41 17270 99 580 477 199 152 163 514 637
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

4 - Monte Britton
13 Monte Britton Sr 215 4 18707 87 733 642 244 279 217 740 758

5 - Wayne Woodward
17 Wayne Woodard 210 9 20210 96 679 579 212 258 218 688 715

6 - Mike Simpson
21 M Mike D. Simpson 197 20 17186 87 634 543 a187 a187 a187 561 621

7 - Leonard Ransom
25 L Leonard Ransom 189 27 15877 84 653 565 205 192 154 551 632

8 - William Razor
29 Junebug Razor 184 32 15275 83 635 548 162 188 148 498 594

9 - Tammie Gregg
33 Tammie Gregg 176 39 16930 96 593 493 158 200 161 519 636

10 - Tamara Tucker
37 Tamara Tucker 171 44 13905 81 543 458 a161 a161 a161 483 615

11 - Louise Vickers
41 Louise Vickers 185 31 17768 96 646 546 204 246 193 643 739

12 - Tim Gadson
45 Timothy Gadson 207 11 19253 93 715 618 213 277 225 715 754

13 - Jonathan Cawley
49 Jonathan Cawley 213 6 19206 90 696 602 237 212 235 684 705

14 - Sandra Gadson
53 Sandra Gadson 159 54 15789 99 531 428 165 179 172 516 678

15 - John Walker
57 John Walker 191 26 13818 72 582 506 179 171 200 550 625

16 - Archie Hall
61 Archie Hall 216 3 21434 99 700 597 207 214 276 697 706

17 - Christopher Jones
3 Christopher Jones 198 19 5367 27 603 572 244 260 212 716 788

18 - Donny Shutter Jr
69 Donny Shutters Jr 227 0 22503 99 753 650 278 278 278 834 834

19 - Rodrick Fowler
150 Rodrick R. Fowler 208 10 15042 72 633 557 206 227 189 622 652

20 - Stacey Razor
77 Stacey Razor 172 43 14350 83 528 441 212 177 178 567 696

21 - Janet Speigth
81 Janet Speight 171 44 14571 85 565 476 167 172 182 521 653

22 - Sharon Rodgers
85 Sharon Rodgers 199 18 14374 72 626 550 200 175 171 546 600

23 - A-Rod
89 A-rod Rodgers 221 0 17255 78 727 645 a211 a211 a211 633 633

24 - Don Shutter Sr
93 Don Shutters 198 19 15506 78 613 531 202 158 215 575 629

25 - Ronald Taylor
97 Ronald Taylor 208 10 18745 90 692 598 192 171 224 587 617

26 - James Roof
101 James D. Roof 171 44 17013 99 531 428 150 236 161 547 679

27 - Charity Huss
105 Charity J. Huss 129 81 8555 66 415 345 a119 a119 a119 357 600

28 - 2 POCKETS
109 2 Pockets Greene 202 16 18220 90 659 565 172 235 184 591 639

29 - Tonia Watkins
113 DeeDee Watkins 202 16 19475 96 622 522 191 245 193 629 677

30 - Barbara Trapp
117 Barbara Trapp 162 52 15621 96 516 416 172 165 171 508 664
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

31 - J .P
121 J.P Parker 231 0 20139 87 741 650 202 257 207 666 666

32 - James MacDougall
122 James MacDougall 214 5 17367 81 693 608 179 211 181 571 583

33 - BUD
123 Bud Watkins 209 9 20736 99 684 581 204 211 223 638 665

34 - Tim Brown
124 Tim Brown 228 0 21206 93 778 681 169 202 204 575 575

35 - Lamar Rivers
126 Lamar Rivers 208 10 19412 93 652 555 a198 a198 a198 594 624

36 - Brandon Dove
127 Brandon Dove 198 19 19607 99 691 588 214 214 218 646 706

37 - Tommy Hegedus
128 Tommy H. Hegedus 222 0 19333 87 737 646 191 288 264 743 743

38 - Crawford Cornelius
129 Crawford Cornelius 201 17 19962 99 642 539 167 211 158 536 584

39 - Anthony Brown
130 Anthony Brown 198 19 17894 90 613 519 157 181 263 601 658

40 - Brandon Cornelius
131 Brandon Cornelius 226 0 22465 99 689 586 225 245 226 696 696

41 - Leamon Jones
132 Leamon Jones 207 11 18093 87 627 536 161 216 234 611 641

42 - Thomas Gardner
133 Thomas Gardner 211 8 20295 96 693 593 176 221 205 602 626

43 - Lucius Jones
134 Lucius Jones 135 76 12585 93 471 374 150 137 148 435 663

44 - Ashley Tillery
136 Ashley Tillery 211 8 12244 58 688 626 a201 a201 a201 603 627

45 - Carl Council
145 Carl E. Council 201 17 15126 75 630 551 a191 a191 a191 573 624

46 - Lonnie Donaldson
138 Lonnie Donaldson 197 20 16962 86 660 570 222 170 208 600 660

47 - KAT
139 Kat Bryant-Greer 161 53 11148 69 516 443 157 138 115 410 566

48 - Joseph Douglas
140 Joseph Douglas 174 41 16183 93 617 520 205 202 214 621 750

49 - Sam Kennedy
144 Sammie Kennedy 185 31 17799 96 615 515 174 216 180 570 663

50 - Michael Gregg
142 Michael Gregg 204 14 15340 75 650 571 202 160 169 531 570

51 - Fredrick Gadson
143 Fredrick J. Gadson 192 25 19080 99 606 503 159 196 177 532 604

52 - Matt Mills
148 Matt T. Mills 202 16 17629 87 641 550 214 199 194 607 655

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Green 197 20 5939 30 267 650 288 719 0 0
Mike Coleman 183 33 11030 60 267 638 307 758 0 0
Ricardo Griffith 180 36 1622 9 232 608 0 0
Matt T. Mills bk189 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Oxner 185 31 7240 39 279 668 307 752 0 0
Wayne Wicker 215 4 6474 30 279 705 283 700 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Pearl Billingslea 148 64 9768 66 196 493 262 691 0 0
Debra Matulis bk131 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
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